| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings  | Y Y Y  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |  |  |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     The Great Wallendas, Inc.   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Tino Wallenda-Zoppe     Internal     Address:  |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ □ Day 2015                          | Street Address:3650 Henrietta Place  City:SarasotaState:FLzip:_34234  Individual(s) citizenshipUnited States  Light Association  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  | <u> </u>   |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Limited Partnership  |  |  |  |  |
| ✓ Assignment  | Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No   |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/241,852  Additional number(s)                  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  ) attached ☐ Yes △ No  |  |  |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      MATTHEW R. JENKINS                          | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$   |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:   | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 1205 Manatee Avenue West  | 8. Deposit account number: 50-1287   |  |  |  |  |
| City: Bradenton State: FL Zip: 3420   | The state of the s |  |  |  |  |
|   | USE THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.  MATTHEW R. JENKINS | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true   |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includ   | Signature Date  Ong cover sheet, attachments, and document:  |  |  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE GREAT WALLENDAS, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business at 3650 Henrietta Place, Sarasota, Florida 34234 (hereinafter called the "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following mark and United States service mark registration thereof:

| Ser. No.   | Filed   | Reg. No.  | Issued  | <u>Mark</u>                |
|------------|---------|-----------|---------|----------------------------|
| 73/835,965 | 11/3/89 | 1,643,047 | 4/30/91 | THE GREAT WALLENDAS CIRCUS |

WHEREAS, Tino Wallenda-Zoppé, an individual, having a principal place of business at 3650 Henrietta Place, Sarasota, Florida 34234 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and service mark registration thereof and all rights pertaining thereto including the good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said registration thereof, including all good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said mark and registration, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof and the right to renew said registration for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, his successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

The below signatories represent that they are authorized to enter into this Assignment and that the Assignment has been approved by the Shareholders and Board of Directors.

THE GREAT WALLENDAS, INC.

Tino Wallenda-Zoppé

Its President, Director and Shareholder

Olinka Wallenda-Zoppé

Unika Walierda-Zopi

Its Director

State of Florida

MANATEE

: SS

County of Sarasota

Notary Public

Sandra P Hagenbuch
My Commission DD007431
Expires March 18, 2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0203

## JACOX, MECKSTROTH & JENKINS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT MATTERS
2310 FAR HILLS BUILDING
DAYTON, OHIO 45419-1575
E-MAIL: LAW@JMJ.BIZ

TELEPHONE 937/298-2811 FACSIMILE 937/298-7418

July 3, 2003

VIA FACSIMILE: 703/306-5995

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PO BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Re: Recordation of Assignment of U.S. Reg. No. 1,643,047

of THE GREAT WALLENDAS CIRCUS

from The Great Wallendas, Inc. to Tino Wallenda

Attorney File WAL 002 T2

Sir:

Enclosed is a true and correct copy of the above assignment from The Great Wallendas, Inc. to Tino Wallenda. Please record this document and return to the undersigned attorney.

Please note that the recorded Assignment document is urgently required. If the Office cannot provide the recorded document by the first of August 2003, the Office is authorized to treat this recordal as being provided under an expedited basis and to charge the associated fee for expedited service to Deposit Account No. 50-1287.

A recordation cover sheet for charging the recordal fee to the undersigned attorney's Deposit Account 50-1287 accompanies the Assignment document.

Respectfully submitted,

JACOX, MECKSTROTH & JENKINS

Matthew R. Jenkins

Reg. No. 34,844

MRJ:mam Enclosure

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0204

**RECORDED: 07/03/2003**